

Tarumanagara International Conference on the Applications of Social Sciences and Humanities 2023 Jakarta, Indonesia | October 06, 2023



Jakarta, 25<sup>th</sup> of September 2023 No. : 001-TIM/3440/UNTAR/IX/2023

## ABSTRACT ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION

Reference Number : TICASH-111 Title : The Intention And Attitudes Toward Marriage Among Young Adult In Greater Jakarta: A Descriptive Study Author : Denrich Suryadi, Meylisa Permata Sari, Runi Michiko

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your paper submission to the TICASH 2023. We are pleased to inform you that your abstract submission is accepted for presentation in TICASH 2023 In order to be published, you have to send your full paper. Before submistted your full paper, we recommend that you check your manuscript to minimize obvious errors, such as formatting and grammatical errors.

It will be appreciated if you put your Reference Number and your name as your paper revision file name (e.g. 001\_TICASH2023\_Wulan).

You need to send us your revised manuscript in Microsoft Office Document file format (doc or docx) to the TICASH 2023 committee (ticash@untar.ac.id) by 28 September 2023 to avoid unnecessary delay.

Please complete your registration before 02 October 2023 for regular registration deadline. You are eligible to complete the payment before submitting the revision.

We invite you to present your paper at the conference. All the paper presented in TICASH 2023 will be published in International Journal of Application on Economic and Business or International Journal of Application on Social Science and Humanities.

Further updated information will be published in our website (http://ticash.untar.ac.id)

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,



Didi Widya Utama, ST., MT., Ph.D.



Tarumanagara International Conference on the Applications of Social Sciences and Humanities 2023 Jakarta, Indonesia | October 06, 2023



Chairman of Ticash 2023